CITY OF HAMILTON NOTICE OF MOTION

Council: August 18, 2017

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR S. MERULLA.....

Naming of a Community Room in the Bernie Morelli Recreation Centre in Memory of Former City of Hamilton Employee Coralee Secore

WHEREAS, Coralee Secore was a dedicated, long-time City of Hamilton employee with a career spanning more than 38 years with the City, including 11 years with the Recreation Division;

WHEREAS, Coralee then led Hamilton's participation in the 2015 PanAm Games and was the driving force behind the highly successful execution of Hamilton's PanAm experience;

WHEREAS, Coralee was then further instrumental in coordinating Hamilton's successful two-day Rogers Hometown Hockey event held at Pier 8 in April 2017;

WHEREAS, Coralee was an effective relationship-builder, delivered excellent customer service and was a highly respected colleague and member of this community;

WHEREAS, Coralee was the quintessential civil servant, did her job incredibly well and cared deeply about this city and its people;

WHEREAS, Coralee Secore and Bernie Morelli had a long-time, mutually respectful working relationship and friendship;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That a community room in the Bernie Morelli Recreation Centre be named in Coralee Secore's honour.